������������������
109
ALAN-N
REEL EXTRACTORS
APPLICATION
• removal of exhaust gas emitted by vehicles, at stationary service
places, during the engine tests, adjustments and diagnostics
• for cars, medium-size vehicles, trucks, buses and motorbikes

Weight
[kg]
Hose
length
[m]
Recommended
volume flow
[m3/h]
Flow
resistances1
[Pa]
Thermal
resistance
[˚C]
Application4 Cooperating fans
ZW-8/100 828P64 100 5,2 8 400 1100 1502 SO FA-5, WPA-5-E-N,
WPA-5-D-NZW-8/100/CF 828P51 100 5,2 8 400 1100 300/1503 SO
ZW-8/125 828P65 125 6,4 8 700 1200 1502 SD FA-5, WPA-5-E-N,
WPA-5-D-NZW-8/125/CF 828P52 125 6,4 8 700 1200 300/1503 SD
ZW-8/150 828P66 150 7,6 8 1500 1500 1502 SC FA-7, WPA-7-E-N,
WPA-7-D-NZW-8/150/CF 828P53 150 7,6 8 1500 1500 300/1503 SC
ZW-12/100 828P67 100 7,8 12 400 1500 1502 SO FA-5, WPA-5-E-N,
WPA-5-D-NZW-12/100/CF 828P54 100 7,8 12 400 1500 300/1503 SO
ZW-12/125 828P68 125 9,5 12 700 1600 1502 SD FA-7, WPA-7-E-N,
WPA-7-D-NZW-12/125/CF 828P55 125 9,5 12 700 1600 300/1503 SD
ZW-12/150 828P69 150 14,8 12 1500 2000 1502 SC FA-8, WPA-8-E-N,
WPA-8-D-NZW-12/150/CF 828P56 150 14,4 12 1500 2000 300/1503 SC
1. Flow resistances are measured for the hose, wound up onto the reel.
2. Thermal resistance of the hose: +150°C (for short time +200°C).
3. Hose section of length 2 metres (near the nozzle) is of thermal resistance +300°C (for short time +350°C); the further hose section — thermal resistance: +150°C (for short time +200°C).
4. SO – cars;  SD – medium size vehicles; SC – trucks.
RUBBER STOPPER
Type Part No. Internal diameter [mm]
ZO-100 804K40 100
ZO-125 804K41 125
ZO-150 804K42 150
Used for spring driven reels, installed on the hose.
WALL BRACKET
Type Part No. Length [mm] Weight of the set [kg]
L860 817W33 950 12

[m]
Hose Fan
Device
weight2
[kg]
ALAN-U/C-8/HD-N no 805O74 50 8
Each reel is adapted for
fastening the hose of
diameter: Ø200 mm.
The fan should be
selected according
to the hose diameter
(see Table HOSE
SETS).
68
ALAN-U/C-12-HD-N no 805O75 100 12 90
ALAN-U/E-10-HD-N no 805O85 80 10 65
ALAN-U/E-15-HD-N no 805O86 100 15 69
ALAN-U/E-22-HD-N no 805O87 120 22 95
1. For selection of the suitable reel extractor size, contact KLIMAWENT S.A.
2. Values are specified for the reel extractor without the weight of the hose.
Electric drive
Dimension U/E-10-HD-N U/E-15-HD-N U/E-22-HD-N

Weight
[kg]
Hose
length
[m]
Recommended
volume flow
[m3/h]
Flow
resistances1
[Pa]
Odporność
termiczna
[oC]
Cooperating fans
ZW-8/200 828P80 200 10,4 8 2000 1000 1502 FA-7/HD, WPA-7-E-N, WPA-7-D-N
ZW-10/200 828P81 200 12,8 10 2000 1200 1502 FA-7/HD, WPA-7-E-N, WPA-7-D-N
ZW-12/200 828P82 200 15,3 12 2000 1500 1502 FA-8/HD, WPA-8-E-N, WPA-8-D-N
ZW-15/200 828P83 200 19 15 2000 1900 1502 FA-9/HD, WPA-9-E-N, WPA-9-D-N3
ZW-22/200 828P84 200 28,1 22 2000 2100 1502 WPA-10-E-N, WPA-10-D-N3
1. Flow resistances are measured for the hose, wound up onto the reel.
2. Thermal resistance of the hosr: +150°C (for short time +200°C).
3. For performances of the fans – see Section FANS.
RUBBER STOPPER
Type Part No.
Internal diameter
[mm]
ZO-200 804K39 200
Used for spring driven reels, installed on the hose.
WALL BRACKET
Type Part No.
Length

resistance
[˚C]
Recommended
volume flow
[m³/h]
Flow
resistances
[Pa]
Connection
diameter (D)
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
Application4 Cooperating
fans
OBS/P-100-6 805O26 100 6 1502 400 800 160 21,9 SO WPA-5-E-N,
WPA-5-D-NOBS/P-100-6/CF 805O16 100 6 300/1503 400 800 160 21,9 SO
OBS/P-125-6 805O27 125 6 1502 700 1000 160 22,9 SD WPA-5-E-N,
WPA-5-D-NOBS/P-125-6/CF 805O17 125 6 300/1503 700 1000 160 22,9 SD
OBS/P-150-6 805O28 150 6 1502 1500 1200 160 24,3 SC WPA-7-E-N,
WPA-7-D-NOBS/P-150-6/CF 805O18 150 6 300/1503 1500 1200 160 24,3 SC
OBS/P-125-9 805O29 125 9 1502 700 1200 160 32,1 SD WPA-6-E-N,
WPA-6-D-NOBS/P-125-9/CF 805O19 125 9 300/1503 700 1200 160 32,1 SD
OBS/P-150-9 805O30 150 9 1502 1500 1500 160 34,3 SC WPA-8-E-N,
WPA-8-D-NOBS/P-150-9/CF 805O20 150 9 300/1503 1500 1500 160 34,3 SC
1. For selection of the extractor size contact KLIMAWENT S.A.
2. Hose of thermal resistance: 150°C (for short time 200°C).
3. Hose section of length 2 metres (near the nozzle) is of thermal resistance +300°C (for short time +350°C); the further hose section — thermal resistance: +150°C (for short time +200°C).
4. SO – cars; SD – medium size vehicles; SC – trucks.

[mm]
Hose
length
[m]
Recommended
volume flow
[m³/h]
Flow
resistances
[Pa]
Thermal
resistance
[˚C]
Application4 Weight
[kg]
OBP/P-AL-100-6 805O31 100 6 400 900 1502 SO 35,8
OBP/P-AL-100-6/CF 805O06 100 6 400 900 300/1503 SO 35,8
OBP/P-AL-125-6 805O32 125 6 700 1000 1502 SD 36,7
OBP/P-AL-125-6/CF 805O07 125 6 700 1000 300/1503 SD 36,7
OBP/P-AL-150-6 805O33 150 6 1500 1700 1502 SC 37,6
OBP/P-AL-150-6/CF 805O08 150 6 1500 1700 300/1503 SC 37,6
1. For selection of the extractor size contact KLIMAWENT S.A.
2. Hose of thermal resistance: 150°C (for short time 200°C).
3. Hose section of length 2 metres (near the nozzle) is of thermal resistance +300°C (for short time +350°C); the further hose section — thermal resistance: +150°C (for short time +200°C).
4. SO – cars; SD – medium size vehicles; SC – trucks.

[mm]
Hose
length
[m]
Recommended
volume flow
[m³/h]
Flow
resistances
[Pa]
Thermal
resistance
[˚C]
Application4 Weight
[kg]
OP-AL-100-6 804O35 100 6 400 700 1502 SO 11,8
OP-AL-100-6/CF 804O84 100 6 400 700 300/1503 SO 11,8
OP-AL-125-6 804O36 125 6 700 800 1502 SD 12,7
OP-AL-125-6/CF 804O85 125 6 700 800 300/1503 SD 12,7
OP-AL-150-6 804O37 150 6 1500 1500 1502 SC 13,6
OP-AL-150-6/CF 804O86 150 6 1500 1500 300/1503 SC 13,6
1. For selection of the extractor size contact KLIMAWENT S.A.
2. Hose of thermal resistance: 150°C (for short time 200°C).
3. Hose section of length 2 metres (near the nozzle) is of thermal resistance +300°C (for short time +350°C); the further hose section — thermal resistance: +150°C (for short time +200°C).
4. SO – cars; SD – medium size vehicles; SC – trucks..

[mm]
Hose
length
[m]
Recommended
volume flow
[m³/h]
Flow
resistances
[Pa]
Thermal
resistance
[˚C]
Application4 Weight
[kg]
OBP/P-100-6 805O34 100 6 400 900 1502 SO 26,7
OBP/P-100-6/CF 805O58 100 6 400 900 300/1503 SO 26,7
OBP/P-125-6 805O35 125 6 700 1000 1502 SD 28,7
OBP/P-125-6/CF 805O59 125 6 700 1000 300/1503 SD 28,7
OBP/P-150-6 805O36 150 6 1500 1700 1502 SC 29,8
OBP/P-150-6/CF 805O60 150 6 1500 1700 300/1503 SC 29,8
OBP/P-125-9 805O37 125 9 700 1300 1502 SD 35,7
OBP/P-125-9/CF 805O61 125 9 700 1300 300/1503 SD 35,7
OBP/P-150-9 805O38 150 9 1500 1900 1502 SC 38,3
OBP/P-150-9/CF 805O62 150 9 1500 1900 300/1503 SC 38,3
1. For selection of the extractor size contact KLIMAWENT S.A.
2. Hose of thermal resistance: 150°C (for short time 200°C).
3. Hose section of length 2 metres (near the nozzle) is of thermal resistance +300°C (for short time +350°C); the further hose section – thermal resistance: +150°C (for short time +200°C).
4. SO – cars; SD – medium size vehicles; SC – trucks.

• the system provides possibility of adjustment the extractor posi-
tion towards the exhaust pipe of the served vehicle
• due to significant cross-section of the duct, the system is especially
efficient in application for heavy vehicles, among them, tanks
KOS�C, OP
RAIL EXTRACTION SYSTEMS
MOBILE EXTRACTOR
Type1 Part No.
Hose diameter
[mm]
Recommended volume flow
[m³/h]
Remarks
Weight
[kg]
OP-200 804O97 200 2000 type and
length of the
hose should
be selected
with reference
to the specific
application
32,8
OP-250 804O98 250 2500 32,2
OP-315 804O99 315 3000 31,1
1. For selection of the extractor size contact KLIMAWENT S.A.
SELF�TIGHTENING SUCTION DUCT
Type Part No.
Segment length

[Nm]
Maximum hose
length
[m]
Hose
Weight of
the device2
[kg]
ALAN-U/C-8-N no 805O70 50 8 Each reel is adapted for fastening the
hose of diameter:
Ø100, Ø125 or Ø150 mm.
Selection of the hose set – see
catalogue card ALAN-N.
51
ALAN/P-U/C-8-N yes 805O72 50 8 51
ALAN-U/C-12-N no 805O71 50 12 61
ALAN/P-U/C-12-N yes 805O73 50 12 61
1. Prior to selection of the suitable extractor size – contact KLIMAWENT S.A.
2. The values do not include the weight of the hose set.
RO�4�ALAN�N
EXTRACTION SYSTEM

Diameter
[mm]
Hose
length
[m]
Recommended
volume flow
[m³/h]
Themal
resistance
[°C]
Application4 Cooperating
fans
Weight
[kg]
GLOBAL H-1-100 803O32 1 100 5 400 1502 so WPA-3-E-N 37,5
GLOBAL H-1-100/CF 803O37 1 100 5 400 300/1503 SO WPA-3-E-N 37,5
GLOBAL H-1-125 803O33 1 125 5 700 1502 sd
WPA-5-E-N,
WPA-5-D-N,
WPA-6-E-N,
WPA-6-D-N
40
GLOBAL H-1-125/CF 803O38 1 125 5 700 300/1503 SD
WPA-5-E-N,
WPA-5-D-N,
WPA-6-E-N,
WPA-6-D-N
40
GLOBAL H-1-150 803O34 1 150 5 1500 1502 sc
WPA-5-E-N,
WPA-5-D-N,
WPA-6-E-N,
WPA-6-D-N
50
GLOBAL H-1-150/CF 803O39 1 150 5 1500 300/1503 SC
WPA-5-E-N,
WPA-5-D-N,
WPA-6-E-N,
WPA-6-D-N

129
Sort of the
nozzle
Type Part No.
Connection
diameter
[mm]
Inlet
dimension
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
Remarks
Cooperating
devices
SZGO-125 819S28 125 Ø150 2,5
rubber circular nozzle with lever pliers,
for manual release
ALAN-N,
OBS/P,
OBP/P-AL,
OBP/P,
GLOBAL
SZGO-150 819S29 150 Ø170 3,2
SZGP-100 819S18 100 180x100 2,1
rubber oval nozzle with lever pliers,
for manual release
ALAN-N,
OBS/P,
OBP/P-AL,
OBP/P,
GLOBAL
SZGP-125 819S19 125 180x100 3,2
SZGO-125/S 819S75 125 Ø150 2,5 rubber circular nozzle with lever pliers and
steel cable, for automatic release
OBP/P
SZGO-150/S 819S76 150 Ø170 3,2
SZGP-100/S 819S77 100 180x100 2,1 rubber oval nozzle with lever pliers and
steel cable, for automatic release
OBP/P
SZGP-125/S 819S78 125 180 3,2
SZGO-125/B 819S70 125 Ø150 2,5
rubber circular nozzle with lever pliers and
Bowden cable, for automatic release
OBP/P-AL,
OBP/P
SZGO-150/B 819S71 150 Ø170 3,2
SZGP-100/B 819S72 100 180x100 2,1
rubber oval nozzle with lever pliers and
Bowden cable, for automatic release
OBP/P-AL,
OBP/P
SZGP-125/B 819S73 125 180x100 3,2
SRGP-150-N 819S37 150 Ø175 2,9
rubber oval nozzle, for built-in and
shielded exhaust pipes, for manual release
(the pliers are inside the exhaust pipe)
ALAN-N,
OBS/P,
OBP/P-AL,
OBP/P,
GLOBAL
AN-100 819S06 100 Ø125 1
metallic nozzle, clamped with a knob,
for manual release
ALAN-N,
OBS/P,
GLOBAL
AN-125 819S07 125 Ø125 1,2
AN-150 819S08 150 Ø150 1,45
AN-200 819S00 200 Ø200 2
D-150 819S11 150 Ø150 2,2
metallic nozzle, shut-off lid closed by a
spring  with, for manual release Ø100 and
Ø125 mm